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Material

Yarn:

Needles:

Other:

Gauge:

Rosy Green Wool - Lovely Merino Treat (100% softest organic Merino) 210 m (230 yds) 
per 100 g in colour Cornish Slate
Yarn consumption may vary depending on individual yarn tension when knitting. The 
indicated gram quantities apply according to the gauge. The recommended amount of 
skeins includes additional yarn for an approx. 20 x 20 cm (8x8 in) swatch. You can find 
tips on this topic on knithow.link/gauge.

3.5 mm (US 4) 40 cm (16 in) circular needle or double-pointed needles for working 
a small circumference in the round
3.5 mm (US 4) 80 cm (32 in) circular needle
4 mm (US 6) 80 cm (32 in) circular needle
Adjust needle size if necessary to obtain the correct gauge.

Removable stitch markers, stitch holders (or waste yarn), darning needle, waste yarn 
and crochet hook for provisional cast-on, spray water bottle for spray blocking

20 sts x 27 rows = 10 x 10 cm (4 x 4 in) over St St with 4 mm (US 6) needles  
after blocking

Sizes

Garment sizes are listed as XS [S, M1, M2, L1, L2, L3, L4, L5].
Designed with 101.5 – 116.5 cm (41.25 – 47.25 in) positive ease at bust circumference and 18.5 – 28.5 cm  
(8 – 12.5 in) positive ease at hip circumference.

XS S M1 M2 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5

For Bust Circ

cm

inches

71-76

28-30

81-86.5

32-34

91.5-106.5

36-38

101.5-106.5

40-42

111.5-117

44-46

122-127

48-50

132-137

52-54

142-147.5

56-58

152.5-157.5

60-62

Finished Bust

cm

inches

180

72

188

72.25

200

80

218

87.25

224

89.5

234

93.5

244

97.5

254

101.5

264

105.5

Finished Knitted Piece

Skeins

Grams

7

617

7

637

7

681

8

744

8

773

9

823

9

875

10

955

11

1007


