## Material



Yarn:	Rosy Green Wool - Lovely Merino Treat (100% softest organic Merino) 210 m (230 yds) per 100 g in colour Cornish Slate Yarn consumption may vary depending on individual yarn tension when knitting. The indicated gram quantities apply according to the gauge. The recommended amount of skeins includes additional yarn for an approx. 20 x 20 cm (8x8 in) swatch. You can find tips on this topic on knithow.link/gauge.
Needles:	3.5 mm (US 4) 40 cm (16 in) circular needle or double-pointed needles for working a small circumference in the round 3.5 mm (US 4) 80 cm (32 in) circular needle 4 mm (US 6) 80 cm (32 in) circular needle Adjust needle size if necessary to obtain the correct gauge.
Other:	Removable stitch markers, stitch holders (or waste yarn), darning needle, waste yarn and crochet hook for provisional cast-on, spray water bottle for spray blocking
Gauge:	20 sts x 27 rows = 10 x 10 cm (4 x 4 in) over St St with 4 mm (US 6) needles <b>after blocking</b>

## Sizes

Garment sizes are listed as XS [S, M1, M2, L1, L2, L3, L4, L5].

Designed with 101.5 – 116.5 cm (41.25 – 47.25 in) positive ease at bust circumference and 18.5 – 28.5 cm (8 – 12.5 in) positive ease at hip circumference.

	XS	S	M1	M2	L1	L2	L3	L4	L5
For Bust Circ	2								
cm	71-76	81-86.5	91.5-106.5	101.5-106.5	111.5-117	122-127	132-137	142-147.5	152.5-157.5
inches	28-30	32-34	36-38	40-42	44-46	48-50	52-54	56-58	60-62
Finished Bus	st								
cm	180	188	200	218	224	234	244	254	264
inches	72	72.25	80	87.25	89.5	93.5	97.5	101.5	105.5
Finished Kni	itted Piece								
Skeins	7	7	7	8	8	9	9	10	11
Grams	617	637	681	744	773	823	875	955	1007